9 12/31/10 Balance

10 Additions thru 9/30111

II Retirements thru 9/30111

12 Adjustments thru 9/30/11

13 9/30/11 Balance

Year-End Balance

Water Wastewater

$ 326,365 $ 470,221
69,822 35,442

396,187
(143,03J)

505,663
261,928

244,958 (191,092)

498,114
(460,646)

576,499
570,523

$ 37,468 ;;,,$====1"""1=4==,7,~02=2

NOTE: Balances, additions, retirements & adjustments reflect annual reports.

Balances in annual report and general ledger of total W&WW @J2/3J/20JO are in agreement.

18

Schedule of Accumulated Amortization of CJAC By Classification Florida Public Service Commission

Simple Average
Schedule: A-14

Company: Utilities, Inc. of Penobrooke Page I of I
Docket No. : 120037-WS Preparer: F. Seidman
Schedule Year Ended: September 30, 2011

Historic IXI or Projected I I

Explanation: Provide the ending balances and average of accumulated amortization of CIAC, by classification for the prior year
and the test year. If a projected year is employed, provide breakdown for base year and intermediate year also.

(I) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)

Line Prior Year Test Year Simple Adjusted
No. Description 9/30/10 9/3011 I Average Adjustments Average

WATER

Trans. & Dist. Mains $ 3,375 $ 235,971 $ 119,673 137,879 257,552

2 Service Lines $ 1,226 $ 60,446 $ 30,836 35,053 65,889

3 Hydrants $ 282 $ 21,403 $ 10,842 12,539 23,381

4 Other Tang. Plant $ 452,209 $ (320,500) $ 65 ,854 (65,854)

5 Tap Fee $ 3,281 $ 40,070 $ 21,676 21,836 43 ,511

6 Meter Fees $ 44 $ 78 $ 61 20 80

7 Total $ 460,416 $ 371468 $ 248,942 $ 141 ,471 $ 390,413

WASTEWATER

8 Struct & Improv. $ 530,573 $ 100,495 $ 315,534 (315 ,534)

9 Force Main $ 646 $ 78,568 $ 39,607 48 , 193 87,800

10 Gravity Mains $ 2,887 $ 903,231 $ 453,05 9 (42,469) 410,590

II Services to Customers $ $ 64,720 $ 32,360 38,749 71 , 109

12 Tap Fees $ 30 $ 8 $ 19 ( 19)

J3 Total $ 534.1 36 $ 1, 147,022 $ 840,579 $ (271 ,079) $ 569,500

Recap Schedules: A-I,A-2,A-13

[…]

Advances for Construction
Prepaid Capacity Charges
Accum. Deferred lTC's
Operating Reserves

21 TOTAL DEFERRED CREDITS & OPER. RESERVES

22
23

Contributions in Aid of Construction
Less: Accum. Amortization of CIAC

2,059,527
(994,552)

2, 114,253
(1 , 184,490)

2,086,890
(1,089,521 )

24 Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes 104,533 152,922 128,728

25 Total Equity Capital and Liabilities $ 3,373,493 $ 3.283 ,874 $ 3,328,684

24

I I I I I I I I I I 1 I 1 I I I I I I

Florida Public Service Canmission

schedule: 5 1
Page1 dl
Preparer: F. Seidman

Scheduled Water Net Operating I ncane

Canpany: Utilitieq Inc  d Pennbodte
Docket Na: 120037-WS
Test Year Ended: September 30,2011
Interim [ ] Final [XI
Historic [XI or Prqected [ ]

Explanation: Providetnecaiwlationd net operaingincomefor t h e t a  year. It amortization ( ~ i n e q  isrdated toany amount cther than anacquistion adjustment,
submit an additional shedulesfianring a desxiption and calwlatim d charge

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Balance Utility Utility Requested Requested

Line Per Test Year Adjusted R m l E  Annual Supporting
N a  Desription BWkS Adj wtments TestYear Adjustment Revenues schedule(s)

1 OPERATING REVENUES $ 425,271 $ 66,306 (A) $ 491,577 $ 162,305 (F) $ 653,882 8-4, B-3, E-2

2 Operation & Maintenance 301,241 (5,637) (W 295,604 78,000 (G) 373,603 8-57, 8-3

3 Depreciation, net d Cl AC Amort 255,918 (161,663) (C) 94,255 94,255 8-13, 8-3

4 Amortization

5 TaxesOther Than lncane

6 Provision for I ncane Taxes

7 OPERATING EXPENSES

a NETOPERATING INCOME

9 RATEBASE

I O  RATE OF RETURN

52,527 54,012 61,316 B-15, B-3

21,055 (21,055) (E) 3,369 (1) 33.369 C-I, 8-3

630,741 (186,871) 443,870 118,672 562.543

$ (205,471) $ 253,177 $ 47,706 $ 43,633 $ 91,339

$ 1,568,389 $ 1,138,890 $ 1,138,890

% __ 4.19 % 8.02 %

25

I I I I I 1 I I I I I I I I I 1 I I 1

Scheduled Wastder Net Operating In- Florida Public Service Canmission

Company: Utilities, lnc d Pennbrooke
Dodcet Na: 120037-WS
Ted Year Ended: septenhr 30,2011
Interim [ ] Final [XI
Histaic[X] a Prqected [ ]

Schedule: 8-2
P a g e l d l
Preparer: F. Seidman

ocplanation: Pr(Nldethecaiwiationdnetoperatingimrmefa theta year. it amortization (Line4) isreiated toany amount other thananacquiationaqustment,
submit an additional &eduleshwing a desxiption and calwlatim d charge

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Balance Utility Utility Requested Requested

Line Per TestYear Adjusted Revenue Annual Suppcrting
- N a  Description W S  Adj ustrnents Test Year Aclj ustment Revenues schedule(s)

1 OPERATING REVENUES $ 488,552 $ (75) (A) $ 488,478 $ 116,169 (F) $ 604,646 8-4, 8-3, E-2

2 Operation 8 Maintenance 286,338 (9,423) (B) 276,915 65,093 (G) 342,007 BB,B-3

3 Depredation, net d ClAC Amort (184,717) 266,490 (C) 81,772 81,772 8-14, B-3

4 Amortization

5 TaxesOther T h a n l n m

6 ProvisonfaIncaneTaxes

7 OPERATING EXPENSES

8 NET OPERATING INCOME

9 RATEBASE

10 RATE OF RETURN

- 8-3

43,814 4,774 (D) 48,588 5,228 (HI 53,815 6-15, 8-3

- 33.996 C-I, 8-3 17,563 (17,563) (E) 33,996 (1)

162,997 244,278 407,275 104,316 511,591

$ 325,555 $ (244,353) $ 81,203 $ 11,852 $ 93,055

$ 922,091 $ 1,160,263 $ 1,160,283

35.31 % 7.00 % 8.02 %

26

-
Scheduled AdjustmmtstoOperating Income
Cunpany: Utilities I nc  d Pennbrooke
ScheduleYear Ended: September 30,2011
Interim [ ] Final [XI
Historic[X] or Projected [ ]
Explan

-
Florida PublicServiceCanmision
Schedule: B-3
P a g e l d 2
Docket Na: 12W37-WS
Preparer: F. Seidman

Line
Na Description Water Wastewater
1 (A) ODeratina Rwmues -
2 Adjustfor mnudizedrevmueacurrent raes(seeE-2) 66.306 (75)
3 Total adjustment toTY Revenue 66,306 (75)

4 (6)
5
6
7
8
9 - 10
11
12

-
ODerationsB Maintmace(O& M) Exms

[…]

TOTAL 132.023 (20,659) 1 1 1 . m
LESS: AMORTIZATION OFCIAC (316.740) 287,148 (29,592)

NET DEPRECIATION EXPENS-WASTE $ (184.717) $ 266,489 $ 81,772

51

-
Taxsother Than Incune(Final Rate) Flaida PublicServiceCanmisicn

Schdule: 6-15
Pageldl
Reparer: F.Seidman
Reap Schedules: B-1,B-2

Canpany: Utilitieq I nc d Pennbrooke

ScheduleYear Ended: September 30,2011
Histaic[X]aProjected[ ]

Dodtet Na: 120037-WS

Explanation: canpiaetnerdicmringsxlecluiea ail taxsother than tlxame FW air airocatianr, prwiaeaesription d allocaticn and
calculatims

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
Regulatay Real Estate

Line Aaenment Payrdl 8 P e r m 1
Na Desripticn Fa(RAF$ Taxes Prqlerty Other Tdal

WATER
1 TestYearPerBocks

2 AdjustmentstoTest Year (Explain)
3 Allacaticn R w i a a ~
4 Prdcrma Payrdl Taxadjustment
5 RAFsasrxr with adjusted annualized rwmue

6 TdalTestYearAdjustments

7 AdjustedTestYear
8 RAFsAsacwith Rwmuelnaeaae

9 TdalBalance

SEWER
10 TestYearPerBocks

11 AdjustmentstoTest Year (Explain)
12 Allocation Rwisicns
13 Rdama Payrdl Taxadjustment
14 RAFs- with adjusted annualized rwmue

15 Tdal Test Year Adjustments

16 AdjustedTestYear
17 RAFsAsac with Rwenuelmreas?

18 TdalBalance

5 20,479 $ 9,912 $ 21,970 $ 167 $ 52,527

1
(1%)

1,642

1
(1%)

1,642

1.642 (158) 1 1.485

22,121 9.753 21,971 167 54.012
7,304 7,304

$ 29,425 $ 9.753 $ 21,971 $ 167 $ 61.316

0 17,082 $ 8,268 5 18,325 $ 139 $ 4,614

4,900 (127) 1 4,774

21,981 8.141 18,326 139 48.588
5,228 5,228

$ 27,209 $ 8,141 $ 18,326 $ 139 $ 53.815

52

R&rm'liatimndTctal Im~meTaxProriam Flmida P&iic%rvimCmmisim

- ccmpany: Utllitie, lm d Pmnbrake Sdxdule: c-I
D a k d  Na: lXx137-WS P a g e l d l
TBtYearEndd ~ ~ 3 0 , 2 0 1 4  Pr-ror: F. Seidman
Interim1 ] FiMl PI
Hisimic [XI OT Prrjgted 1 ]

E@xplaMtlm: P r w i d e a r e m j l i a l i m ~ t h e t d a l  cppratlnglnmnetaxprwisimandthewrrently payaMeinccmetaxe5mcpgatlnginmnefcr

-
theteayear.

Rd. P e r m  Adjudmds Adjusted WdW sswer - No. DeEtriptim -
- L i n e  TCW Utility Utility Adjudedfalnrreee

[…]

4 A m a t i ~ i o n  0 - B-3(a)

5 TaxesOther Than Incane 52,527 1,642 (D) 54,169 57 (0) 51,226 6-15, B q a )

6 Provision f a  I name Taxes 21,055 (21,055) (E) - 19,635 (H) 19.635 G I ,  B-3(a)

7 OPERATING EXPENSES 630,741 (210,169) 420,572 19,692 440,264

8 NET OPERATING INCOME $ 205,471) $ 276,475 71,005 $ (18,434) 52,571

9 RATEBASE $ 1,568,389 $ 642,681
~

$ 642,681

10 RATE OF RETURN __ % 11.05 % 8.18 %

108

1 I 1 I I I I I 1 I I I I I I I I 1 I I

Scheduleof WastRNater Net Operatinglncane

Canpany: Utilitig, I nc of Pennkodte
Docket Na: 120037-WS
Ted Year Ended: September 30,2011
Interim [XI Final [ ]
HidoricIX] or Prqected [ ]

Florida Public Service Cmmiskm

Schedule: 8-2 (Interim)

Preparer: F. Se-dman
P a g e l d l

I Explanation: Prclvldethecaiwiationanetoperatingin-rortnetestyear. i tamat izat im(~ine4) isreiatedtoanyamntuner t ~ n a n a c q u i s t i m a q u s t ~ ,
ahit an additiml schedule&wingadesxiptim and calculatim d charge

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Rl?qIJ&ed Balance Utility Utility Reqlieded

N a  Desxiption k C k S  Adjustments T a t  Year Adj ament RWellUS sdredule(s)
Line Per Test Year Adjusted RWfflW Annual Supporting

I -

I 1 OPERATING REVENUES $ 488,552 $ (75) (A) $ 488,478 $ 43,664 ( F )  $ 532,142 8-4, E-2

2 Operation 8 Maintenance 286,338 (18,448) (B) 267,890 267,890 8-5. B-3(a)

I
81,662 6-13, 6-3(a) 3 Depreciation, net of Cl AC Amort (184,717) 266,379 (C) 81,662

4 Amortization 0 B-3(a)

5 TaxesOther Than In- 43,814 4,900 (D) 48,714 (G) 50,679 8-15, B3(a)

35,870 (H) 35.870 G I ,  B-3(a) 6 Proviaon for InmneTax~s 17,563 (17,563) (E)

7 OPERATING EXPENSES 162,997 235,269 398,266 37,835 436.101

8 NET OPERATING INCOME $ 325,555 $ (235,344) $ 90,212 $ 5,829 $ 96,041

9 RATEBASE 922.091 1,174,099 $ 1,174,099

10 RATE OF RETURN 3531 % 768 Yo 818 % - ~

109

-
Scheduled AdjustmentstoOperating I ncane
Company: Utilities, I nc of Pennbrodte
Scheduleyear Ended: September 30,2011
Interim p] Final [ ]
Histaic[X] Q P r q d d  [ I

c

Flarida Publicservice Canmisiffl
Schedule: B-3(Intsrim)
Page1 d 1
Dockst No.: 120037-WS
Prsparer: F. Seidrnan

- txplanatlon: Providea detailed dascription cf all adjustmentstooperating lncomepsr books, wth a tdal for each lineitem s h m
on thenet operating incanestatement.

Line
N a  DesPiption Water Wastewater -